

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 July 14, 1972

Mr. L. V. Manion, Clk.-Treas. Municipal Bldg. 344 W. Main St. Marshall, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number 1-2178 Ordinance Number 481 Amending Ordinance No. 473

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

BR/mg

C . C .

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

24120

Plione: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF LYON AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

ORDINANCE NO. 481

L. W. Mannion, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Marshall, Minnesota.

That as such Clerk the undersigned hereby certifies and attests that on the 24th day of May, 1972, he mailed certified conformed copies of Ordinance No. 481, being an ordinance amending Ordinance No. 473, being an ordinance extending the corporate Limits of the City of Marshall to include approximately 305 acres, and that said Ordinance No. 481 was duly passed and adopted by the Common Council at a regular meeting held on the 15th day of May, 1972, and the same is in full force and effect, and that said Ordinance No. 481 was mailed to each of the following on

May 24, 1972:

State of Minnesota Municipal Commission 610 Capitol Square Building 10th and Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

State of Minnesota Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Mr. Wes Hendrickson County Auditor Court House Marshall, Minnesota 56258

Mr. Emil E. Doom Clerk, Lake Marshall Township Route 1 Marshall, Minnesota 56258

0 t.W.h W. Mannion

City Clerk Marshall, Minnesota

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 24th day of May, 1972. Notary Public

RUTH MORK Notary Public, Lyon County, Minneseta My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 1976

#24120 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL1 81972 D 0 0 0

arlen N. Elskil Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA) : 55. COUNTY OF LYON )

The undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the the City of Marshall, Minnesota, a municipal corporation, and as such the custodian of the books and records of said City, hereby certifies and attests that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 481 is a true and correct copy of the original thereof, on file and of record in my office.

0 n anne .U L. W. Mannion City Clerk Marshall, Mignesota

(SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 1 81972 Allen J Elsh Secretary of State

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 473, BEING AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL TO INCLUDE THEREIN CERTAIN TRACTS OR PARCELS OF LAND WHICH ARE BORDERED AT LEAST 60% BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

The Common Council of the City of Marshall do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 2 of Ordinance No. 473 is hereby amended by changing the period ending the concluding sentence of said Section 2 to a comma, and adding thereto the following, to-wit:

Said tract or parcel of land described above is also described as and includes:

All that part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 111 North, Range 41 West, not already within said corporate limits; all that part of the West Half of Section 5, Township 111 North, Range 41 West, lying easterly of the east right-of-way line of the Redwood River Diversion Channel; all that part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 111 North, Range 41 West, not already within said corporate limits; all that part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 111 North, Range 41 West, lying easterly of the east right-of-way of the Redwood River Diversion Channel not already within said corporate limits; and also that parcel of land described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the center of Section 8, Township 111 North, Range 41 West; thence west on the east and west quarter line approximately 1100 feet to the center of the Redwood River; thence downstream on the center of the Redwood River to the northerly extension of the east line of Westwood Acres Addition; thence south on said easterly line and said line extension to the southeast right-of-way line of Trunk Highway No. 23; thence northeasterly on said right-of-way line to the intersection of the east and west quarter line of said Section 8, Township 111 North, Range 41 West; thence west on said quarter line to the point of beginning.

Section 2. Except as amended herein, said Ordinance No. 473 shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its adoption and publication, and from and after a certified copy thereof has been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Town Clerk of Lake Marshall Township, the County Auditor of Lyon County and the Secretary of State.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council this 15th day of May, 1972.

THE COMMON COUNCIL

en Comait

ATTEST:

Clerk City

Introduced on May 1, 1972. Final passage on <u>May 15, 1972</u>

#24120

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUL 1 81972 arlen J. Elsk Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF LYON

The undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Marshall, Minnesota, a municipal corporation, and as such the custodian of the books and records of said City, hereby certifies and attests that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 473 duly adopted by the Common Council of the City of Marshall at a regular meeting thereof held on the 20th day of March, 1972, is a true and correct copy of the original thereof, on file and of record in my office.

1

0 271/h

·a ...

L. W. Mannion City Clerk City of Marshall, Minnesota

(SEAL)